June 15, 2020

MEMORANDUM
FOR

DEPARTMENT

Republic of the Philippines v
OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW#

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

TSI e e

Number:

-1z

Project ID: PQO‘NZ{"»

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

! Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

- This Department

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of CY 2020 Infrastruct
on General Appropriations Act (GAA)

Respectfully forwarded is the 20 March 202

' CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, DPWH

project funded under FY 2020 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

ure Program based

2020 Memorandum of Regional Director
Region IX, submitting the request for modification of the

T Asper GAA/Original | As Modified
}7; S0 I e Project Description i o
UACS No. 300111200193000
PO0442679MN ;
" Local Prc;gram - : Local Program — :

Local Projects .

| Reconsiruction/Upgrading
Roads along Jolo Port ~ Bu

| Road KO+000 -~ k24750

Local - National Roads and Bridges —National.
Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitatipr”/
Improvement of Various Inﬁ-ast'ructure incliding.
-ojf amaged Paved
aho - Romandier

local- - National Roads and
Roads -~ Construction / Repair

Local Projects .
Reconstruction/Upgrading of
Roads along. Jolo Port — |
Road K0+000 — K2+5104

Bridges - ~National
/ Rehabiﬂtat;on#/-
Improvement of Various Infrastructure includifa

aho — Romandier

9|
maged Paved

Y

« The road design includes drainage to address surface runoff and Slope Protection
to- prevent- the road embankment from
structures such as reflectorized thermo

Y

yeliow) for centerline, edge line,

scouring/erosion and _ :
oplastic ' pavement markings (white and
and pedestrian line. Thus, increase in unit cost,

miscellaneous ¢+’

I .
e
! rd

/.

A ; . |

ity | unit cost | Allocation . |  Fhvsical ’ UnitCost | Allocation
CW-1- . 1$9,811,602.,87 | P82,025,000, CW-1- - p16,314,609.29 | P81,899,338.65 |
Reconstruction flapekm N /00 Reconstruction ‘ ~Tlane km _ i
toConcrete | - - from Paved to | I o
Pavement A | | Concrete ‘f52.(pM ]"* |
836 . 5020 | ’ | |
lane km / lanekm | 000 alt S Sl 1
i /Excess | | _P234,18450 ¥ -
EAQ , P2,975000.00 | EAO- | ' _P2,866,476.85 |
_ - Total:. P85,000,000.00 |/ ' Total: | #85,000,000.00 |
Justification: ‘ '

* The station limits were adjusted to reflect the correct tationing based on the regut

of actual survey and to replace the deteriorated portion of the rpad.



[ PP VS

¥ L,
=

Reguest for Madification of CY 2620 Infrastructure Program Based on General Approp: iation Act (GAA)
Recmstruct\on/Upgradmg of Damaged Paved Roads along Jolo Port - Bud Daho — Romandier Road
KO+000 ~ K24510 ~ P85 000,000.00

" Page 20f 2

e

» This project is in an Island where materials cost is extremely high due to tnple
handling cost. Aggregate subbase and surface courses are being taken from
Cotabato City since the source at Municipality of Jolo, Sulu province is limited.

I g however7 itis stit conform w:thm the prevaahng cost of the Department. ' /

Based on our eva\uation, the- submltted request for project modification is in order; hence
_ approvai hereof is reco 4mended

) ?/%ratlons

; '_ Servxces

APPROVED /BISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VII.LAR -
Secretary i

Depw-hmt of Publlc Wofks and chhways

oy

WINOB00944



